Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet

200 M Hurdles
Erhardt, Paige
Klein, Jessica
Mosset, Sydney

100 M Dash
DeWitt, Shanie
Stroup, Reiah

800 M Relay
DeWitt, Shanie
Mosset, Sydney
Stroup, Reiah
Erhardt, Paige

Total Time

100 M Hurdles
Klein, Jessica
Mosset, Sydney

200 M Dash
DeWitt, Shanie
Klein, Jessica

Time
35.42
39.63
41.92

Time
15.08
15.49

Time
32.58
32.58
32.58
32.58
2.10.32

Time
22.56
22.69

Time
32.74
33.99

Place
2nd

Place

Place

4th
Place
2nd

3rd

Place

~7th Girls

High Jump
Erhardt, Paige

Long Jump
Klein, Jessica

TEAM POINTS

April

Height

4'2

Distance
1 2! O n

21st

Place
1st

Place

5th



Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet

200 M Hurdles
Ell, Megan
Lucas, Hannah
Taylor, Faith

100 M Dash
Klein, Alayanna
Lucas, Hannah
Sailer, Hannah

400 M Relay
Taylor, Faith
Sailer, Hannah
Ell, Megan
DeWitt, Shanie
Total Time

100 M Hurdles
Klein, Alayanna
Lucas, Hannah
Sailer, Hannah
Taylor, Faith

800 M Run
Ell, Megan

200 M Dash
Klein, Alayanna
Biffert, Kora

1600 M Relay
Sailer, Hannah
Mosset, Sydney
Stroup, Reiah
Erhardt, Paige

Total Time

Time
42.1
38.47
37.75

Time
14.09
16.08
14.19

Time
14.85
14.84
14.85
14.84
59.38

Time
20.2
22,78
19.74
21.38

Time
3.11.40

Time
20.12
37-39

Time
1.10.95
1.21.61
1.21.84
1.15.64
5.10.04

Place
8th
7th
6th

Place
2nd

5th

Place

4th

Place
5th
8th
4th
6th

Place
8th

Place

2nd

Place

4th

8th Girls

High Jump
Biffert, Kora

Long Jump
Klein, Alayanna
Lucas, Hannah
Taylor, Faith

TEAM POINTS

April

Height
NH

Distance
131 7"
11' 4H

13V 5"

21st

Place

Place
7th

8th

5th



Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet

200 M Hurdles
Scheer, Matt

100 M Dash
Antonio, Isai
Borner, Trenton

800 M Relay
Antonio, Isai
Kaylor, Dawson
Borner, Trenton
Scheer, Matt

Total Time

400 M Relay
Antonio, Isai
Kaylor, Dawson
Borner, Trenton
Scheer, Matt

Total Time

400 M Dash
Kaylor, Dawson

200 M Dash
Antonio, Isai
Borner, Trenton
Kaylor, Dawson
Scheer, Matt

Time
35.96

Time
14.09
14.68

Time
30.05
30.05
30.05

30.04
2.00.19

Time
14.35
14.35
14.35
14.34
57.39

Time
1.12.89

Time
20.41
29.89
32.19
31.53

Place
2nd

Place

~th

Place

2nd

Place

2nd

Place
5th

Place
5th
6th

8th

~7th Boys

Discus
Reich, Dawson

Shot Put
Reich, Dawson

TEAM POINTS

April

Distance
731 O "

Distance
21'11"

21st

Place
5th

Place

5th



Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet

200 M Hurdles
Wahl, Carson

100 M Dash
Nider, Jayce
Schmitz, Jaden
Snyder, Brandon
VanInwagen, Tyson

800 M Relay
Wabhl, Carson
Snyder, Brandon
Obenauer, Kordon
VanInwagen, Tyson

Total Time

1600 M Run
Jensen, Jonah

400 M Relay
Wabhl, Carson
Snyder, Brandon
Obenauer, Kordon
VanInwagen, Tyson

Total Time

400 M Dash
Nider, Jayce
VanInwagen, Tyson
Ward, Garrett

110 M Hurdles
Wabhl, Carson

800 M Run
Affolter, Jonathan
Pfliger, Gabe

200 M Dash
Nider, Jayce

Time
32.19

Time
13.4
15.84
13.01
14.21

Time
27.99
27.98
27.99
27.98
1.51.94

Time
6.38.04

Time
13.21
13.2
13.2
13.2
52.81

Time
1.02.11
1.09.39
1.05.41

Time
20.64

Time
3.05.12
2.29.17

Time
27.19

Place
2nd

Place
8th

2nd

Place

2nd

Place
5th

Place

1st

Place
3rd

~th

Place
2nd

Place
2nd

Place
3rd

8th Boys

High Jump
Pfliger, Gabe

Long Jump
Obenauer, Kordon
Pfliger, Gabe
Snyder, Brandon
Ward, Garrett

Triple Jump
Pfliger, Gabe
Ward, Garrett

Discus
Grabow, Kasey
Schmitz, Jaden
Ward, Garrett

Shot Put

Grabow, Kasey
Schmitz, Jaden

TEAM POINTS

April

Height
41 10"

Distance
15' 0"
13' 10"
16' 8"
15' 6.5"

Distance
31l 9"
33l 3H

Distance
947 O"
63'9.75"

r.n

103'1
Distance

28'11"
27V 8"

103

21st

Place
3rd

Place
7th

3rd
5th

Place
8th
5th

Place
8th

and

Place
7th

1st
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