## Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet 7th Girls April

		April	21st		
200 M Hurdles	Time	Place	High Jump	Height	Place
Erhardt, Paige	35.42	2nd	Erhardt, Paige	4' 2"	1st
Klein, Jessica	39.63				
Mosset, Sydney	41.92		Long Jump	Distance	Place
			Klein, Jessica	12' 0"	
100 M Dash	Time	Place			
DeWitt, Shanie	15.08				
Stroup, Reiah	15.49		TEAM POINTS	<b>3</b> 7	5th
800 M Relay	Time	Place			
DeWitt, Shanie	32.58				
Mosset, Sydney	32.58				
Stroup, Reiah	32.58				
Erhardt, Paige	32.58				
Total Time	2.10.32	4th			
100 M Hurdles	Time	Place			
Klein, Jessica	22.56	2nd			
Mosset, Sydney	22.69	3rd			
200 M Dash	Time	Place			
DeWitt, Shanie	32.74				
Klein, Jessica	33.99				

## Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet 8th Girls April

21st

MIT II	m.•	DI.	*** 1 *	** * 1 .	DI.
200 M Hurdles	Time	<b>Place</b> 8th	High Jump	<b>Height</b> NH	Place
Ell, Megan	42.1		Biffert, Kora	NΠ	
Lucas, Hannah Taylor, Faith	38.47	7th 6th	Long Jump	Distance	Place
rayior, raitii	37.75	oui	Klein, Alayanna	13' 7"	7th
100 M Dash	Time	Place	Lucas, Hannah	13 / 11' 4"	/tii
Klein, Alayanna	14.09	2nd	Taylor, Faith	11 4 13' 5"	8th
Lucas, Hannah	14.09 16.08	2110	Taylor, Faith	13 5	oui
Sailer, Hannah	14.19	5th			
Saller, Hallilan	14.19	5111	TEAM POINTS	50	-th
400 M Relay	Time	Place	TEAM FOINTS	53	5th
Taylor, Faith	14.85	Tiuce			
Sailer, Hannah	14.84				
Ell, Megan	14.85				
DeWitt, Shanie	14.84				
Total Time	59.38	4th			
Total Time	39.30	701			
100 M Hurdles	Time	Place			
Klein, Alayanna	20.2	5th			
Lucas, Hannah	22.78	8th			
Sailer, Hannah	19.74	4th			
Taylor, Faith	21.38	6th			
800 M Run	Time	Place			
Ell, Megan	3.11.40	8th			
En, wegan	5.11.40	oth			
200 M Dash	Time	Place			
Klein, Alayanna	29.12	2nd			
Biffert, Kora	37.39				
1600 M Relay	Time	Place			
Sailer, Hannah	1.10.95	1 1400			
Mosset, Sydney	1.21.61				
Stroup, Reiah	1.21.84				
Erhardt, Paige	1.15.64				
Total Time	5.10.04	4th			

## Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet 7th Boys April

21st

<b>200 M Hurdles</b> Scheer, Matt	<b>Time</b> 35.96	Place 2nd	<b>Discus</b> Reich, Dawson	Distance 73' 0"	Place 5th
100 M Dash	Time	Place	Shot Put	Distance	Place
Antonio, Isai	14.09	7th	Reich, Dawson	21' 11"	
Borner, Trenton	14.68				
800 M Relay	Time	Place	TEAM POINTS	42	5th
Antonio, Isai	30.05				
Kaylor, Dawson	30.05				
Borner, Trenton	30.05				
Scheer, Matt	30.04				
Total Time	2.00.19	2nd			
400 M Relay	Time	Place			
Antonio, Isai	14.35				
Kaylor, Dawson	14.35				
Borner, Trenton	14.35				
Scheer, Matt	14.34				
Total Time	<b>57·39</b>	2nd			
400 M Dash	Time	Place			
Kaylor, Dawson	1.12.89	5th			
200 M Dash	Time	Place			
Antonio, Isai	29.41	5th			
Borner, Trenton	29.89	6th			
Kaylor, Dawson	32.19				
Scheer, Matt	31.53	8th			

## Trinity Jr. High Track & Field Meet 8th Boys April

21st

<b>200 M Hurdles</b> Wahl, Carson	<b>Time</b> 32.19	Place 2nd	<b>High Jump</b> Pfliger, Gabe	Height 4' 10"	Place 3rd
100 M Dash	Time	Place	Long Jump	Distance	Place
Nider, Jayce	13.4	8th	Obenauer, Kordon	15' O"	7th
Schmitz, Jaden	15.84		Pfliger, Gabe	13' 10"	,
Snyder, Brandon	13.01	2nd	Snyder, Brandon	16' 8"	3rd
VanInwagen, Tyson	14.21		Ward, Garrett	15' 6.5"	5th
800 M Relay	Time	Place	Triple Jump	Distance	Place
Wahl, Carson	27.99		Pfliger, Gabe	31' 9"	8th
Snyder, Brandon	27.98		Ward, Garrett	33' 3"	5th
Obenauer, Kordon	27.99				
VanInwagen, Tyson	27.98		Discus	Distance	Place
<b>Total Time</b>	1.51.94	2nd	Grabow, Kasey	94' 0"	8th
			Schmitz, Jaden	63' 9.75"	
1600 M Run	Time	Place	Ward, Garrett	103' 1"	2nd
Jensen, Jonah	6.38.04	5th			
			Shot Put	Distance	Place
400 M Relay	Time	Place	Grabow, Kasey	28' 11"	7th
Wahl, Carson	13.21		Schmitz, Jaden	27' 8"	
Snyder, Brandon	13.2				
Obenauer, Kordon	13.2				
VanInwagen, Tyson	13.2		TEAM POINTS	103	1st
Total Time	<b>52.8</b> 1	1st			
400 M Dash	Time	Place			
Nider, Jayce	1.02.11	3rd			
VanInwagen, Tyson	1.09.39				
Ward, Garrett	1.05.41	7th			
110 M Hurdles	Time	Place			
Wahl, Carson	20.64	2nd			
800 M Run	Time	Place			
Affolter, Jonathan	3.05.12				
Pfliger, Gabe	2.29.17	2nd			
200 M Dash	Time	Place			
Nider, Jayce	27.19	3rd			